line or downline, male or female, ages 18-45 years old, from Frontrow International, Tagum Branch specifically 

at Mabini, St., Tagum City, Zynergia, Ground Floor, Boja Arcade, Rizal Street, Tagum City, and Nelshene 

Marketing, Obero Building, Tagum City. A total of two hundred fifteen (215) population will be considered as 

the minimum recommended size of total respondents of this study. This study excludes network marketers who 

worked with Frontrow International, Tagum Branch, Zynergia Incorporated, and Nelshene Marketing for not